Town of Elkin

Town Manager
Brent Cornelison

Town Attorney Raymond A. Parker ELKIN
YADKIN VALLEY-NC • EST. 1889

Mayor Sam Bishop

Commissioners

Robert Ball
Jeff Eidson
Will Gwyn
Cicely McCulloch
Tommy Wheeler

Board of Commissioners Meeting Agenda September 14th, 2020 - 6:00 P.M. Heritage Arts and Trails Center 257 Standard Street

- I. Opening Statement Mayor Bishop
- II. Consent Agenda (Tab A)
 - Approve minutes of the August 10th, 2020 Board of Commissioners meeting.
 - Approve tax releases and discoveries (if necessary).
 - Approve Budget Amendments 2021-10 and 2021-11.
- III. Special Recognitions (Tab B)
 - Misty Matthews Mayor Bishop
 - Proclamation of Constitution Week September 17th through the 23rd Mayor Bishop
 - Resolution of Support for the Bean Shoals Access of Pilot Mountain State Park Mayor Bishop
 - Resolution of Support for Mask the Valley Mayor Bishop
- IV. Public Comments
- V. Mayor and Board Comments for Staff
- VI. Public Hearings (Tab C)
 - Conduct a Public Hearing and consider adopting the text amendment for Multi-Family Housing Harris
- VII. Regular Agenda Items (Tab D)
 - Consider approving a name for the Yadkin Valley Heritage Center in order to proceed with installing an exterior monument type sign Schlender
 - Consider an Addendum to the Agreement for Use of Recreational Facilities with the Elkin City Schools for maintenance of Crater Park Softball Field McComb
 - Consider a request from VFW Captain Mark Garner Post 7794 to provide in-kind services in the amount of approximately \$5000 to prepare the site for the Gold Star Families Memorial –
 - Consider approving a Second Interlocal Agreement with Surry County to receive Coronavirus Relief Funds and BA 2021-09 Cornelison
 - Consider a Loan Assumption Agreement with Chatham Woods Apartments, LLC Cornelison
- VIII. Manager Updates
- IX. Closed Session G.S. 143-318.11 (if necessary)